
Revised 10/1/07 FORM/Amendment to Contract 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
#1 

 
The County of San Benito (“COUNTY”) and Hindeliter de Llamas and Associates 

(“CONTRACTOR”) enter into this agreement on the date stated next to the signatures below.  In 
consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein, the parties agree as follows: 
 
1. Existing Contract. 

a. Initial Contract. 
COUNTY and CONTRACTOR acknowledge that the parties entered into a contract, 
dated July 20, 2018.  

b. Prior Amendments.  (Check one.) 
[X] The initial contract previously has not been amended.   
[   ] The initial contract previously has been amended.  The date(s) of prior 

amendments are as follows:         

c. Incorporation of Original Contract. 
The initial contract and any prior amendments to the initial contract (hereafter collectively 
referred to as the “original contract”) are attached to this amendment as Exhibit 1 and 
made a part of this amended contract. 

 
2. Purpose of this Amendment. 

The purpose of this amendment is to change the agreement between the parties in the following 
particulars: 

a. Term of the Contract. (Check one.) 
[X] The term of the original contract is not modified. 
[   ] The term of the original contract (Exhibit 1) is extended from the current 

expiration date of  , to a new expiration date of   . 

b. Scope of Services. (Check one.) 
[X] The services specified in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are not modified. 
[   ] The services specified in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are modified as 

specified below: (Check one.) 
[   ] The services specified in the original contract are modified only as 

specified below: 

Modified or New Scope of Services: 
(Insert modified or new services.) 

 
 [   ] The services specified in the original contract are deleted in their entirety 

and replaced with the following services: 

New Scope of Services: 
(Insert new services.) 



Revised 10/1/07 FORM/Amendment to Contract 

 

c. Payment Terms. (Check one.) 
[   ] The payment terms in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are not modified. 
[X] The payment terms in the original contract (Exhibit 1) are modified as specified 

below: (Check one.) 
[X] The payment terms are modified only as specified below: 

Modified or New Payment Terms: 
(Insert modified or new payment terms.) 

 
Paragraph B-3 (Compensation) of Attachment B (Payment Schedule) to 
the original contract (Exhibit 1), is hereby modified to add additional 
compensation in an amount not to exceed $5,000.00 for the continuation 
of services described in Attachment A (Scope of Services) to the original 
contract (Exhibit 1) in order to continue providing cannabis regulatory 
program development and implementation services. Accordingly, 
Paragraphs B-3 and B-4, are hereby amended to read as follows: 
 
B-3.  COMPENSATION 
 
COUNTY shall pay to CONTRACTOR:  (Check one.) 

[   ] a total lump sum payment of $ , or 
[X] a total sum not to exceed $15,000.00, 

comprising the original contract amount ($10,000.00) and 
Amendment #1 ($5,000.00) for services rendered pursuant 
to the terms and conditions of the original contract 
(Exhibit 1) and this amendment, and pursuant to any 
special compensation terms specified in paragraph B-4. 

 
B-4.  SPECIAL COMPENSATION TERMS:   (Check one.) 

[   ] There are no additional terms of compensation.  
[X] The following specific terms of compensation shall apply:  

(Specify) 
 
A. CONTRACTOR shall invoice the COUNTY on a time and 

materials basis, as follows: 
 

TYPE OF SERVICE: HOURLY RATE: 
Subject matter expertise & technical support $250/hour 
Application development & support $250/hour 
Cost recovery fee & fiscal analysis $250/hour 
 

B. Cost Assumptions: The cost of services includes attendance, in 
person, at up to two (2) Board of Supervisors’ meetings. In the 
event the COUNTY requests that CONTRACTOR attend 
additional meetings in person, CONTRACTOR shall invoice 
the COUNTY for an additional two (2) hours’ time per 



Revised 10/1/07 FORM/Amendment to Contract 

additional meeting, at the hourly rates set forth above, plus a 
flat rate of $300.00 per day for CONTRACTOR’S travel time. 

 
 

 [   ] The payment terms are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the 
following payment terms: 

New Payment Terms: 
 
B-1.  BILLING 
 
Charges for services rendered pursuant to the terms and conditions of this 
contract shall be invoiced on the following basis:  (Check one.) 

[   ] One month in arrears. 
[   ] Upon the complete performance of the services specified in 

the original agreement (Exhibit 1) and this amendment. 
[   ] The basis specified in paragraph B-4. 

 
B-2.  PAYMENT 
 
Payment shall be made by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR at the address 
specified in paragraph 8 of the original contract, net thirty (30) days from 
the invoice date. 
 
B-3.  COMPENSATION 
 
COUNTY shall pay to CONTRACTOR:  (Check one.) 

[   ] a total lump sum payment of $ , or 
[   ] a total sum not to exceed $ , 

for services rendered pursuant to the terms and conditions of the original 
contract (Exhibit 1) and this amendment, and pursuant to any special 
compensation terms specified in paragraph B-4. 
 
B-4.  SPECIAL COMPENSATION TERMS:   (Check one.) 

[   ] There are no additional terms of compensation.  
[   ] The following specific terms of compensation shall apply:  

(Specify) 
 

d. Other Terms. (Check one.) 
[X] There are no other terms of the original contract that are modified. 
[   ] Other terms of the original contract are modified only as specified below: 

Other Modified or New Terms: 
(Insert other modified or new terms.) 

 





Revised 10/1/07 FORM/Amendment to Contract 

EXHIBIT 1 
TO AMENDMENT #1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ORIGINAL  
CONTRACT 

(Please attach the initial contract and any prior amendments, from the most 
recent to the initial contract, in reverse chronological order.) 

 
 




































	Amendment 1 to Contract
	HdL_Amendment 1 with original (CBRP) 1-10-19
	Amendment 1 to Contract
	HDL contract




